14-0326-PR8
March 26, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $2,590,212.36 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $(45,530.10) as listed in the attached March Change Order Log. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions. :

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482

will be used for all Change Orders (March Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-0326-PR8

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

‘Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Sebastien de Longeaux Barbara Byrd-Bennett /
Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal formw/
James L. Bebley
General Counsel




14-0326-PR8

6

4

6

S

'sjuswaaoxdull L0d-Vad Sepnjout

108(0.d sty ‘sSupprew yuawaAed 11n0d SIUUS) PUE Je0d[eds Juatuased
ap1A0I{ 'PaeO( J[FEU PUE SGIND JUSUIUTRIUOD 8191IU0D ‘S[RLISIEW

aseq 91e82.88e ‘syuswanoaduul sSeurerp pue UlRIPIOPUN PIIBRIIOSSE YIM
PI9Y JAn] [BIDYIIR 3PIACIJ *CIND JUSIULEIUO0D 9)9.I0U0D ‘S[RLISIRW 3Seq
a3e80u83e ‘suorepunoy 3sod 23210100 ‘SWAISAs afeurep pue uleIpIopun
PaIeID0SSE YIIM dBJINS pazliaqqni d1d Yyim (§-g sa8e) yuewrdmba
punoxdfeid apraold ‘UreIpIapUN PUE UOHEABIXD U)Iea ‘Juawased
PIIBIDOSSE PUR 3IEJANS J[13 19qqnd y3m juswdinbs punoa8Aeld ‘saanonas
19Mas PuE Jamas ‘quatuased s3e.0u0d ‘quauresed yNH Guswdinba
[reqaaxseq ‘doasyoeq ‘sysod pue Suidusj yul| ULy ‘DA0WAI PUB YSIjoWa(

WYSay ,z ‘1pwited 05/ Jo
95 105 apiaold ‘jedered jo Iolraixe Je Aruosew 3o11q jutod yoni Afeso]

‘syusuraaoxdutt £IqIssedde pue sBUDfIBW

31002 S[UUA} Y3Lm Je0d[eds Judiusaed ‘seate fe[d malu 10] UOHIRI0]SAT
juswased 2INPNISeLUL 9FeUieIp PAIBIDOSSE YNM PR JIN] [BDYILIE
‘Bupoeyans £yeges paziaqqnt quawdinbs punoidLerd jo Juswaoejdal
4uswdgnbs ssauily pue punoifield Yuawased Jo UOMI[OWIP SAPNOUL
09foad ayy, ‘SunySy 4111098 pue s1INOD [[eqlexseq ‘Sanonseul
afeureap pajerosse ay3 pue Sueyins £1ajes paziaqqna aejd
-ur-paanod yym punosSLed mau e apiaoad 03 s1199(oad ay1 jo adoas sy,

‘(vav) siuswesordul (oA}

Jo yaed 9507 ‘Burqunid patnbai [[e ‘UsaI0s 10308(0.1d peayIaA0 ‘SOpRYS
MOPUIM MIU ‘Ysem 340 £ouaS1aws ‘Oqe) UOIRNSUOWIP B ‘SHUIS MIU OM]
‘sjoulqed aseq pue do11a3unod MU e ‘aIempley pue Joop 9[qISSadoe Mau
‘(s|1em yozed pue jured ‘oderss BunySj pue Suljeo mau ‘100 ysiuyaa)
saysiuy woo [fe Surpeaddn saprjour qe| 9oUSIds € [049] AIRIUOWD[

Ue 0} Woo.IsSe[d SUIISIXa pue 110AU0D 03 9doos sy :qeT 29Ul MaN
*SaLIEl{IXNE pUe IS[[IUD MIU J0J SUOII0aUU0D [BILI1I03[0 padmbal [[e pue ‘peo|
[e211308]0 JBYJIYD 0] 1eaSYIIMS Ul Jaxealq mau ‘Suiuren pue Surwwe.rSoid
‘8ur1sa) paanbau ‘Burouefeq pue Sunse) wa3sAs JlucIpAY sepnjul os[e
yiom oy, 'saafea pue sdurnd “Ia[[1Yd Mau 03 S[0.13U02 D Y3 Surpusixa
Pue ‘soLIBl[IXnE pue wasAs Funsixa ayy 03 39auuod 03 Surdid paainba.a

[le “Iojexedas a1e pue yue) uoisuedxs ‘SIouleIls PUe SIasnyIp ‘saajea
‘sdwnd pajerosse Jje ‘(Aoeded uoy pog) J2[[IY2 PLJO0I 11 MU “IB[[IY0

10§ 31nsous Aruoseul e 'sdund mau pue I9[[1Yd> mau Y3 1o sped 93910u0d
Mau sapnpoul ‘GoredIprunyap aplacad o, ;uonesyprunyaq ‘e[

9DURIOS MU & pue uonesyIpiunyap apraod o3 st 3oafold sty jo Jusiul sy L,

Buip[ing
Jo Jejaurltad Je elose) pue Jyjos [e3sw paoejdsip/pedeutep aoejdey

*Jsou 9y} papaau S| 3 a1aym (A[uo sao1Jo sAnIBLISIUTpPE

ay3 pue swooJsse[d SuIurejuod g pue y s3ug)) sea.e JIUSPLI. JUspnIs

oy ur Surdid 1a3em joy onsawop Sunsixs oyl Sueday [ooyds sy
oydnoays Surdid ta3em dysawop Sunsixs ayy aoejdau Surdid 1a3em 10y
pue pjod oisawop Supsixe ays Jo Surde/uonipuos SuneloLelsp ays 03 ang

€ 0

¥E 0

€ 0

S 0
Jam v

Tio1

114 0 €102 v10Z/1€/8

0 (44 102 ¥10T/1/9

114 0 €102 ¥102/1€/8

0 (113 102 ¥10Z/1€/8

adL 102 ¥107/1/9

0 0 €102 yI0T/T€/8

¥102/L2/T

vTOT/TE/T

¥10T/L2/T

¥T0Z/ST/T

¥T0T/TE/T

¥10Z/ST/T

00'000°0LE

9E'S6E'LY

00'00S€¥¥

00'000'226

00'9%£'62S

00°000%ST

$

$

$

$

$

$

aid £€682.92

20f 966¥49C

aid 968749C

aid 8008992

oof $66¥L92

qid 6ELLI9T

ANVAWOD 8 LHDIM

“ONI 'SHOLOVYLNOD
AT YA

ANVAWOD B LHOIM

11
“SALVIDO0SSY B NISTAIN
"N'S ‘'NHOSVd ‘H'd

JT1
“SALVIDOSSV 8 NASTAIN
N'S ‘NAHOSVd ‘Hd

ANVdIWOD
NOLLINY.LSNOD
Adg-17v

{0040 UOMLL

[ootos freoyoodio L,

[ooyos 1eouadg

[00Y2S Uusg

100Yd§ UOIIINJIN

[ooyps ssednoq

1o3{odd
qod
SNOSYAY

STLON ANV 3d0Ds Loaloud

qLva
dVdA  NOLLFTdWOD
NOILDY ‘WYIddV TVOSId (QILYdDILNY

102 Yyote
v xipuaddy

JLva
aavmy

agvmy
LOVILNOD

JOHLIN
LIVYLNOD # LOVYLNOD

HOLIVILNOD

TOOHDS



14-0326-PR38

(454

paplaoad Suipuny [BuLSIXy 6

saAERIU] PLUSKT 1230 1oj Moddng 'g
£8a1e038 Ot[0j3.104 [EUOEONPY o) 11oddng 2
soueydwo) yav ‘9

SpaaN [edIUBYIS ALIOL] 'S

suopIpuoy JoLalXy pajelonsla( y

SUOREIOIA 3POD DALY °E
aouelduwo) apo) 'z
£a)eS 'Y
isuosesy
9E'Z1Z'065' §
*s103nduiod JB1 O 108UU0D 03 qeT BIpajy paleudisap Sulsixs oy ul “sa, E_uomwﬁ_a NAST3IN
8 2INdNSEIJUT BIEp PUE [edL1309]9 93 Ajlpowt 03 st1osfoad siyzjojuaiuiayl, 0 0 0 €9 102 ¥107/82/¢ yIOT/LT/T  00'TLE'EZT  § ol £69699Z N'S ‘NAHDSVd 'H'a [00Y0S yl1omiuam
amM v H vV
1odafodd qLVa
uod UVAA  NOLLATIWOD 3LVd aavmy QOHLIN
SNOSVAM SALON ANV 3d02S LDalodd NOLLOV 'WHIddV VDSl GQALVADILNY  QUVMVY LOVELNOD LOVHINOD #IOVHLNOD  HOLOVMLINOD TOOHDS

102 Yd1el
v Xipuaddy



14-0326-PR8

60 AONVHDO N Hodey ‘sJealle Ul pieog sy 0} palodal Bugeq ase pue panoidde uasq aney siepio abueyd Buimolio) syt

02'987'eS$ fejol. 108foud
‘wielshs Aoushlewe
JeUONOUNY puE Jueydwod 8poo B aABY 0} 19PI0 Ul Alessaau si siyL ‘Bunybi| a|sie mou 0} Bulmainpuos mau |eisul 0} Buoud
02T'98%'€G$ SUORIPUOD) PaIBAQDsSIg apinoJd 01.0J0BJUOD ISIXS 10U PIP BuLIMAINPUOD BulSIXS ey} PaISACOSIP sem i ‘Bunybi) oiste Busixs sy jo uomjowsp uodn  PLFLILO €1/e0/2L
8dd-v20L-2L ¥1.2292
3P0 UOSETY SUONANoSa( JopIi0 ebuey; Jlregaddy  9)eq sbueyd
%L’ Ll 8¥'8GE'c66$ 81'2,88'G¥L$ 14 00'LLY L¥8S Auedwo? uononysuo) Ag-lly
HoI-L9zle-v102 ¥o10631q °q ¥102
Awopeay Apunwwog obsiqg oq asor
00958°L$ [ejoLj09f0.id
00958°L$ dQv ~ uoissiuo "¥sop A14noas Je uofe}s suoydry ppe O} |eLSjew pue 10ge| spinold  ¥1/62/10 cL/0e/2L
069¢e52
3poHuosesy SuondiosSaq Jeplo ebuey) 3Seqady  91eqg sbueyd
%.6'6L 00°051°LLS 00958°'L$ l 00'¥62'6$ SUOHEJIUNWIWIOD suljjel)
038-1£652-€102 O3S udnoyleag €L0C
|o0Yy92S usAoyjaag UoA Bimpn]
02'0£8'62$ [e3o yefoid
0eviz'L$ SUCRIPUOD PaISA0DSIT “uolje|lelsul femul oyl Bumojio} usols sem Jey abeufis Jolexe soejdal O} [eLSIEW PUE JOge] 3pI0ld  YL/OL/LO cLieLict
*WI00. 1810} By} U1 91y Jlwe.ad Buipinosd pue sbuljie
06'519'82$ - SUOIPUOYD) P3IBA0ISI(] posodxe j0 Buyured ‘siesuspuod uojedsoR. Buipnidoul uBisap DO [euly Ul sebueyo Joy JUNoode o} |eLdjew pue Joge] apinold  vL/OL/LO cL/igLiol
8dd-+20L-C) 86,5092
3poH) U0Sesy SUONdnosaq JopiQ ebuey) dreqddy 3eq sbuey)
%88'LE G578 188% 6g'colL'eles el 00°099'899$ 00SSY @ USSIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
JOH-1€292-€102 JOH uosuyor £10¢
99U9]|99XJ JO [00YIS Aiejuswal] UoOSUYOor UOP|OM Sdwer
zsele s [e30 yoafoid
2ScLe’lLS pajo8lI JaumQ ‘'SpJepuUR)S SO ¥8sw o}aoeds Alelql| 2y} Wl S}l9ino ejep pue jomod Sjed0jel 0} [eldjell pue Joge] apinaid  ¥1L/62/10 ¥i/€2/10
gdd-¥2oL-cl S¥20¥92
apoHuoSESy SUOTANOSa(] JopIQ obueyy) SEeQgaddy S sbuey)
%9€'GE  Z1'1£6°0E$ G6'L¥9'6$ 4 L1egeLes Ou| ‘sJojoeuO BN "M
HOI-LS09V-v1L02 . doruamog y102
jooyss YbiH uamog H sower
JaquinN  jPequO)  Junowy S43p10 S18pI0 Junowy
od 10 9, JoRI0) abuey) abuey) jJoenuUOD
JaquinpN 3dy paeog TR 11T lejoL POs|AdY lejoL JaguinN reuibLIO Jaquinp j09foad JOpUdA |[ooyss

9077 d43AHO0 IONVHDI
6401 :obed ¥LILE/L0 OV pL/L0/LO weiBoud Juswonoidwyj feyded
yLOZI8LIZ :o¥ed woJy abue. sajoho jenosdde Japio ebueyo esay | sjooyog a1iqngd obeaiys

v10Z Udie SdD



14-0326-PR8

60 ZONVHO W Wodey

‘siealle i pieog auy o} patlodal Bulaq s.e pue panoidde usaq aney ssapio abueys Buimolio) syl

00000'G1$ fejo yosloid
‘Junowe Jey) e passasold ad im O 000G 1L$ 40 JoH0 AUNOWE pasinal e pajdaddke sey JHL pue ‘passiunod sey
SdD alojaiayl "uonase Juswdinbe sy} Buiie|dwos ul shejep 01 anp Jus) 031S03 U} JO Lood B SI84eys 0} dHH “SuonIpuod
o) shosswinu pue j108foad 9y} Jo Pejs aje| 8y} Jo Jnsal e s1 abuey) “sjelslew soepns Jos o |eisul oy Buisu pue sealbop
00°000'G1L$ BYIO 0¥ Jo ainjesedws; uonejieisul paanbal Addns o3 Japio ul Jeay dwa) pue ‘ainsojous Jua) ‘Buipjoyleas apjaoid 0 stieplo abueyd  ¥L/62Z/L0 1/80/10
£¥18692
3P0 UosSesy Stondiosaq BpI0 obueyy 3Jegddy  3eq sbueq)
%810l 00616CLES 00'616'82%$ 14 00°000'+82$ 2088V 9 USSIBIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
“IdN-100€2-€ 10T IdN @lod €102
jooyoss aiog D uyor
00'60¥'€L$ [ej0L100foud
*S2INSESW UONRIOISS) S0.LINS PUR UCKISUU0D uelisapad ay) Jo ease
oy} ul abeulelp arosdwl fiim ydym Buiping au) 0}
00'60¥'€LS 1sonbay [00Y9S  uoposUUND uelsapad panoidw ue spinoid 0} Alesseosu Se eale [einjeu pue justuaned Bulsxs Jo Juswaredsl Joj sepio sbuey)  vL/0Z/LO ¥1/80/10
8¥d-6260-L1 8066612
Jpouosesy SUONANDSa( BpI0 9bUey) 9Jjegaddy  9Jeq sbuey)
%2901 98'800°18¥'8L$ 98°08L'VLLLS 44 00'8.2'90L'01$ "0u| ‘uoonssuo) aue1 KL
UOW-12297-2102 UVOIHOINHIA3SO0M Z1L0T
[o0y2s ybBiH JjoAas00Yy alopody L
00°9¥£'8$ [ejoLjoafold
“Jiedal Joo. pue Jedal 8)810U02 [eANjoNIS [eUCHIPPE Buuinbas abewiep [eanlonls Aq pajeslo yes) Joos
00'050°9% SUOHIPUOD paieA0dsIq Aqpabewep [ OA leuIBUO “UolR[BISUl | DA MeU pue Uojijowap Joolj-qns [eried pue | DA Buisixe Joj Jopio sbueyse sisiyl  ¥L/L2/L0 €L/61160
"PAAIBSI0 34 PInoo
SeaJe 959U} ey} posodxe aJom a10Jound Paeloldlep JO Seale BuipunolINS UMOUY SY} [BUN LUSEM }| “USSS 3JoUM UOIRIOLDIeP JO
subis [earsAyd SNOINGO Ou pue ‘seale [lews AgAle[al aJe Aoy ] “mojeq sBuljied Je)sed pue enoge JOoJ Su) Usamaq paydimpues
alem Aoy} asnesaq 9)e)s PajeiolIa}ap B UL aq 0} umouy A|leuiblio Jou alam Jiedal 9]9I3U00 [RUOIIPPE JO SeaJe 8y "UORIpUoD
00'962°2% SUOIIPUOY) PBIBACISI P2ISA0ISIP B Sem )l Sk 9doos aseq ay) 0 Lied Jou Sem Jey) sHom Jiedal 8JeI0uod [euolippe sWos Joj JopJo sBueyoe sisiut - ¥L/O0L/L0 eLieeiel
LG€20ve
3POH UOSESy SUONAN0SoQg Jopl0 obueyH 3JEegaddy  3jeq ebueqy)
%6401 00°195'066'9% 00°195'089$ 62 00000°01€'9$ 00SSY @ UBSPPIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
l-dIS-1S51¥2-LL0C L-dIS simeT LL0Z
ooy SImaT] 911$07]
00'0$8'S$ [ejo] yoafoid
‘9101dWwoD Sem |BAOWISY SANJ0S[8S 93U PRUILIDISP
00°058's$ SuonIpuoD paIanodsiq semuompuo) "ubisap Buunp poomAjd Ag pasenod pue Buissiwpabewep sem jey) Joseld Jiedel o) seLsiew pue joge  ¥1/60/10 eL/eLicL
8dd-5250-L1 600£092
BP0 UOSES Y SUONONOSe( PpIO Jbuey) Jeqddy  Jjeq obueyn
%9E L 9T ECLEALYLS 97'e.e's8l$ 14 00000°162°L$ 00SSY B USSPIN "N'S ‘usyosed ‘H'd
HOIFLLLEZ-ELOZ HOlIZieH €102
Jooy9g jzIoH aiopoay L
JaquinN  Pesuo)  junowy S19pI0 S19pI0 Junowy
od 409% joenuo) abueys afiueyn joRIU0D
Jaquiny 3dy paeog ajoeID 1ejoL pasiaey lejoL laquiny feuiBLO Jaqunp joefoid JOpUsA |ooyag

v102/8Lic :°ked

90T H3IAH0 dONVYHO
6402 :abegd $L/LE/L0 OVPLILO/LO welboid Juswsroidwi [eyided

wo.yabuel sajoko [eaosdde Japlo sbueysasay |

sjooyog 2ljqnd obeoryo

¥10Z yosen Sd)



14-0326-PR8

60 IONVHO W Modey

‘sieale Ul pJeog au 0} palodes Buieq ale pue paroidde usaq aney siapio afueyo Buimoljo) syl

00'%26'8L$ [ej01 Josfoud
'SpEd |oueg 8}eIouos B 819JoUod MaU Joj mojle 0] Jeydse
10 )8 101 Bunsixa J0 owsp ‘Si0] UINOS % YLON Jojjusiusned Bupieoo|ess ‘sayouag mau ‘syoey ayig 4o} sped 818i1ouod maN
00'#26'8L$ 1s9nboy poyog :sopnjouladoas sjeusaly '108i04d I yum piq AjfeuiBlio 2JoM JeY) YJom Jo §3d0os ajeulsyje spnjou) 0} Japio sbueyse sisiyl  #L/0L/L0 eLISLILL
8ud-G260-L1 ¥1€£8292
3poyUoSeEdy SUONAIGSa(] BpiQ ebueyy drgady  SEQq sbueq)
%89S 00'v26‘LSES 00¥26'8L$ L 00°000°cee$ SOe100ssY @ S|qellRy
TdN-169V2-¥102 “1dN I9GON ¥102
jooyos Atejuawo|g 19QON PaIY
19'€26$ fejo] 308foid
'19'€2G'6$ Jo lejole Joy
19'€26$ Yo  ‘gel OO ulpancidde Apealle yiom [EOLIIBIE J0} B[RS O} L9 EZ6$ [eUoppE Ue Aed 0) paaibe sey §dO ‘uonosuip [ebe SdO Bd  ¥1/62/1L0 yL/22/10
£88¥602C
JPOH UoSES Yy SUONAdIoSa(] Joplo ebueyy 3Jeq ddy  9jeq sbueyyn
%.0°L 2TLLO0LLT'eS zeely'oles 4 00'865090°c$ uojonysuop 8eds
vav-1902z-1102 vay lnouuy 102
looyas inounry g diiyd
vLGEV'LS [e10] Jo9foid
*sBUIMBIP POSINGJ LIO PBJOU Se Wo0. Jo apIs a)isoddo Uo UoIeD0| AL MOU Je pappe semlafino xaidnp vog
PLGEY LS HOV— UoISSILQO  V "Je|ino Bupsxe Ue paIsnod Yyoiym £0 L WO0ISSE|D JO LojeInBijuod mau e 019nNP I8N0 A | 9]eJ0j8 0} [elIdjew pue loge| spiold  ¥L/0L/LO €L/Lg/LL
8ud-G260-L1 8€£.862¢C )
JpoHuosesy SUoRdIDSe( JBpIQ abueyy deqgady  3eq sbueqy
%09 L 28 1LL'Y6S'GS z8'1L1'66E$ ve 00000'661'5$ Auedwod uononysuod AigHIY
y1g-124622-2102 g uoxiq z1.02
[00Y9S uoXiq Inyuy
v.'€.6'€$ [ejoL308f0id)
100f04d By} Jo Jusjul BY) J9SW 0] pausnbaisiam Jeyl € Lg pue
02'158% YOV~ UOISSIUO  $0¢ ‘€0E ‘ LOE SWOOJ Joj S Jij 0J}8J SpN{oUL Jou pIp sue|d “sjuawnsop ubisap ay} ul suolssiwo o} anp adoos Bunyby euonippy  ¥1/02/10 viL/EL/LO
109/0.d sy} ayg|dwod
psezl'es YOV — uoIssiwuQ 0} paJinbaJ sainixiy JYBlj MeU GZ 1E19P JOU PIP SUB|d "SIUSWNI0p UBISSP au} Ul SuoissiLio 0} anp adods Bunybl| jleuomppy  ¥1/02/10 yLIELIL0
L¥21€92
SpoH UoSeay SUoNdNosa(] Jopi() ebueyy degddy  3jeq sbuey)
%29'L 89'626'G9% 0,°899'v$ € 89°0.2°19% "ou| ‘unojod W
917-12162-€102 917 sninesuns g0z
Jooyss Awapedy a)se|oyag sninesun A djueld
JaquINN  JORJUO)  Junowy SI2pI0 SI8PI0 Junowry
Od 309% peqnuo) abueyn abuey)n joesu0)
Jaquinp 3dy pueog ajoei0 {ejoL pasiAay |erol Bquny rewiBlLO Jaquinp j28foid Jopuap |jo0yag

v1L0Z/8LIZ :03ed wo.j abues sajoko [eroldde Japlo abueyoasay |

. 907 33IAHO0 IDONVHO
640¢ :abed PLILE/LO OV PL/LO/LO weiboud juswanosdw [ejided

sjooyos 2lqnd obeoyd

¥10C Yd1epy SdD



14-0326-PR8

60 IONVHO W Modey ‘slealle Ui pJeog 8y} 0) papodal Buieq ale pue panoidde usag aney siaplo abueyo Buimo|jo) auL

22'€85'vTs ejoL 10sfoid

‘sJoyoue sy} pjoy
0} Jlem aU} Ui SPIOA 8U} |13 03 PIIOS Sifem a3 1046 0) PRy JOJOB.JUOD 8Y} 0S  *SIOYOUR UoIsuedxa pjoy Jou Op Ydiym ‘aji} Ae|9 mojjoy
10 SPBL SJOM S[[BM DU} JeU) PRISA0DSIP SEM }| SR} JOOP MBU U |[R)SU] 0} pasodxs Sem jlem dU) UsUAA " SIoyoue uojsuedxs Buisn

00°00€°2$ SUONIPUOD PaISA0DSI  |elelew [[em 8y} 0] SaLUely Joop BuioeNe J0 poylsll feuliou ay) puckad S[elielew pue Joge| jeuolippe oy Jopio abueyoe sisiyl  ¥1/0Z/L0 e1/8L/ZL
‘leuogesado Jun sy} axew 0} passaibosd PodIOM BU} SB PaISACOSID A[UO SBM J1 @OUIS BUIL} JO PESYR UMOL
u99q 9ARY JOU PINOD MIoM SIY | poade|dal 8q 0] pepesU SaAleA BY) JO aUO pue ‘pade|des 84 0) papeau S[eas awos ‘pade|dal aq
0} papaBU S(0.JU0D DILOJIOBIS By JO SWOS JeY} PAISA0ISIP SBM )| U0 JBJJIUO DU} UIN} 0} LWL SeM )1 Usypn “Steak Aurtu Joy pasnun

A X TAVARS SUORIPUOD palaAadsiq puejuew.op Sulps usaq pey yoiym ‘feuciiesado AR 1e Ja||Iyd Sy} SxeLU 0} LOP SeM Jey) 3LIom Joy JopJo sbueyoe sisiyL  1/0L/L0 eL/60/2lL
84d-6250-11 §L16€52
BPOHUoSED Yy seqgaddy 8jeq ebuey
%ZTE 22'e8E'88.$ 2ess'ves € 00'008°€9.$ "0 UoidNIISU0 J8Ipslid
d=IN-18L9Y-€1L02 d3N AlieX €102
looyas ybiH Ajjoy sewoy
06541 [0 J09f0id
"Ue} Jey} PojoU02 U0 UDIYM N0 pulj 0} j00Y0S
ay} ui sjigued snolea sy Suided), sWwi} pusds 0} Pey JOJORUOD S} ‘UMOU JoU sem samod aUj} 410 SINYS Jey}.axeaid N0 Joexs
$0'SSY' LS SUONIPUOD P3ISA0ISIA BU) 92UIS 10 INYS 3q 0} papaau uej Buisixa ay} Joj Jamod [eo1]03)8 8y} ‘Ue) Jsneyxa do)jood juswade|ds) mau € [ejsul ol Jepso u|  #1/02/10 SL/iLiZL
84d-6250-}L 189,252
3P0 UOSEsy Slegddy  3eq ebueyy
%LLE  15'62L'668% 16'62.°'0e$ S 00°000°'628$ JU| ‘si010eII0D JSIIN “H™M
40¥-1¥0€5-21L02 40y 19880.d 2102
Awapedy J19a1es 19SS01d US|l SolIeyD
95°¢68'8v$ [e1o] J08oud .
“Yiom Jo 9doos [eulfiio ay) Jo Jed jou sem yuom adid Siy] “Junowe PIS9X3 0} Jou
€ UIM A9 L UO Syea| ay} Jiedal 0joejuod sy Jey) paysenbal 40 pue UMop Jnys pue paje|jost sem aull seb Bujsixe ay | yeis
95°¢68'8$ SUOINIPUOD PaIoAcIsSI]  pue SJUBpN)s 8y} Jo suonendend Buisned sjuiol ay) je syea| padojersp eliajeles 1004 puodss ay) Buinines aul seb Bugsxe syl  ¥1/0Z/1L0 cLI0LZ)
84d-62S0-11 898¢8¥C
BpoHUoSEa Yy SUONANGSaq JopJO abueyy 3Jegaddy  3Eeq obueyln
%E0G  0€+25'LL6'TS (R rAr A dRS 9 00°000'6£8'2$ Auedwod B WbIM
y189-16922-€L02 o1g seqweg ¢10¢2
|ooyog Arejuawa|g sedweD UIAIR A
00'925'.$ [ejoj yoefoid
‘Jeydse Buisixs Jo 199} 21enbs 9g* | eoejdal pue arowal 0} sleLdjew
00'925°2$ SUORIPUOYD PaIsA0dsI( PUE JOQe| SPIACIH "UoIpuoD Jood AJsA Ul ssemiuswaned Buljsixe aU) JO SeaJe Jey) PaISACISIP Sem )l uolonyisuod Buung  v1/02/10 LI9L/L0
84d-9250-L1 91€829¢
Bpoyuosesy suondiRseqepiQ sbueyy Ieqddy  9req obuey)
%LES  L0°LZL'8ES$ L0°221°.2% S 00°000°11G$ $9J2100SSY 3 8|qeljoy
1dN-10222-¥102 1dN usiqnesg ¥ 102
|ooydg uaigneaq ajsndeg uesp
JBqWNN  JORIUOY Junowy S49pI0 S19pI0 junowry
Od 409, Poeluo) abueyn ofueysn joeLU0D
Jaquinp )}dy pueog ajoeiQ |lejol PasiAsYy 1ejoL JRPquinyN jeuibuo Jaquinp joafoad Jopusp [ooyosg
9071 HIAHEO FONVHD
60V :abeg oy o LE/LO 0T FLILOILO we.Bouid yuswenoidw [eyided
vL0Z/SLIE :o)ed wo.) abuel s3]942 [eroadde Jopio sfueyo asay | sjooyag o1jgng obesiyo

v10¢ YyoieN SdD



14-0326-PR8

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘siealle Ui pJeog ey} o} pauodal Buieg ese pue paroidde usaq sney siapio abueyd Buimolioy syl

00¥2L'6L$ [ejoL ysfoid i
awdinba 43\ mau ay) jo soueliomasd ayy joedwi jim Buipoo) ay | -sepelbidn Jomas wWiols spnjoul
10U pip 108/0.4d Jo 8do9os [eulBuo aU) ‘sjusAe MOUS IO Uled BulNp pooy) sj|puun) puke WooJ JajIod JUSasSEqay | 9)IS U0 Siomes
00'¥2.'61$ SUORIPUOD PaJISAQISI] wo)s Burysixe sy} Ul SUORONIISTO JO JUBIXS SUILIBISP O} suiseq Yojeo Bulsixa Jo Asains a)is e wiojied o) stuepio ebueyo syl  +¥1/02/10 gLioLeci
8Ud-62S0-L1 020105¢
3P0 uoseay Suonduosoq JopI0 obueyy degddy  dleq sbuey)
%66°L  L00LO'LLLYS £0010°26$ [44 00°000°619'7$ 00 uononisuogd uewlopulg
gdVN-191£2-0102 gVN yomsuied 0L0Z
|o0y9s yuomsuied g sawep
£8'60¢'6$ 101 109f0.1d
(Leeps'1ee) pajosuI( BUMO 1ofipng 108foud ajepljosuon  ¥1/02/L0 ¥L/SL/L0
'$8JNJX14 19]10) oM} aoe|dal pue sfeuun 7 Jredal o} [elusiew pue Jode] apiacld - WooJyleq sfog u|
‘saseys
Buiwn|d 1sepn pue 1S ‘ULION BU} 1B SYes| Xij pue SaUNiX 190} g Jiedal 0} [eLsjew pue Jogej apiaold —woolyeg s Mo U
"}001S MU UM ajqeade|dal Jou due Jey) sanjea adA) uopng
¥1'€50°22% SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0osI] ysnd oy} a1e Aoy} pue paonies 94 Jouued Ady) Jey} JUSIXS ay} 0} [euofielado-Uuou aJe SSAJeA USN|) [eIoASS JeU) paulwssiep sem)l  vL/0E/L0 SL/LLEY
8dd-¥201-2clL £086092
3poH uosesy SUONdNUoSeq BpI0 Jbueyy 9dEQgddy  3jeq abuey]
%907 €8'690°'96¢$ €8'066°'L$ . € 00'5.0'88¢$ 208SY @ USSIBIN "N'S ‘usyosed 'Hd
HOI-L6L12-€102 HoIsBO €102
|00Yy2g Si3O sdwep
00'7€0°L$ [ejo1 yoefoid
00'vE0°1L$ OV — UoIssIWO "SIUSWINDOP JOBIJUOD U0 Paledipul Jou Sem YdIym uole)s A1inoas au Je 19[Ino ejep mau apinoid 0y 10plQ abueyd  ¥1/02/L0 eLI0eCL
vdd-vici-Li 6482¢€S2
3p07) UOSETY SUOAIGSeq JBpl0 bueyy dfe(ddy 3jeq sbueyn
%L0'C 08'+96°05$ 007€0°L$ A 08'0€6'6V$ SUOIEDIUNWILLOY auIjedls
03$-12052-€10C o3s Aeygloz
100yas Aey H wenim
8EY91'2$ [0 J09foud
‘pozi|ige)s 8q 0} papasu
0SJe Jey} Seale [[ews [euonippe awos aso(2 dn 8as pinod Aayj ‘SHI| pazuojow uo Buijjau ay) j[ejsul 03 uefag 10J0B1U0D BY) USYAA
8E'¥91L'2$ SUORIPUOD PaJaAodsiq pajuswsdwi aq ued uolnjos Juauewad B [jun %oLig pue B)09 .18} 9S00| 92ZIjige)s o} Buijjau [euolippe 1o} 1 JopiQ sbueyd siul  ¥1/90/L0 eL/eLcL
224dd-9¢90-¢l Lp06€9¢C
3po UoseDy SUoNdIIosaq ;BpIQ ebuey) dSeqaddy  3feq ebuey)
%EET 8EV9L'GES 8€'¥91°2$ l 00'000°'c6$ ‘00 uonoNisUOD 'N'O'L'3'd
is-ivior-vioe 1S Med obe ¥10z
100y2ag YBIH yied obes
JBWINN  JoRIUOD  JUNOWY SI9pIO S19PIO junoury
Od 0% penuon abuey) abuey)n JoeRIJUOD
Jaquinp 1dy preog ajoel0 ejol poasiAay lejoL nRquinnN reuwibLIQ Jaquinp 308loag Jdopusp jooyosg
90717 d43AHO0 IONVHD
6i0g :abed PLILE/LO O FLILO/LO weiboid jusweanoidw [eyded
bLOZ/SLIZ '91eq woJy abues s3940 [erosdde sopuo sBueys esay | sjooyas 21jqnd obesiyo

¥10Z Yd1eiN SdD



14-0326-PR8

60 ZONVHO W Wodey

‘sleayle Ui pieog sy 03 paiodal Buiaq ale pue panosdde usag aney siaplo abueyo Buimolios syl

(19°955¢%) [e1o] 109f04d
(18'8959%) pajoauIg Joumo “KouaBuiluod pasnun J1paJo 0} Jopio mmcmsu aAonpaq  ¥L/0L/L0 yL/IOL/LO
8ud-¥201-¢i 6062192
3P0 uoseay SUONAUDSa(] BpI0 sbueyy dSegddy  3eq abueyn
%020~ L0'928'G8Z$ (18'855$) } 88'18€'082¢ Auedwo? uononiisuo) Aig-lly
UOINLS6EC-YLO0C Ol Jvouuer 102
SHY 9y 1 JO Awapedy Jouudf piempy
1Zh98'v$ [0 109/0id
LZv98'vS pRIIRIIg PUMO “JOJUSD aJeoAep au) woJj [0oyoS Aqain oleledss 0} SI00p Z 0} 19S }20[ J00P [[ejsu| 0} Joge| pue [euslew apincld  #1/60/L0 €1/90/21
84d-ve0L-¢Cl 6501192 .
Bpo7) uoseay SuonduosSeq BpIp sbueyy Sfeqddy 8 g abue(n
%6E0 $L619°191°1$ LT P95'P$ L L¥'GG0'2G1L LS OU| ‘s10J0BIU0D JBJIIN “YM
HOFLLLYZ-YL0T ¥o1 Aqqr v10z
looyog £qqi v inyuy
00'L¥T$ lejo1 Joolosd
00°'Lv2$ YOV~ uoIssiuQ "a0e)da004 BlEp MU 0] IXaU Uoljels AjIndas Je ajoejdesal Jomod mau Jo uone|elsul Joj JopiQ obuey)  ¥L/0Z/L0 (AN AN
vad-viZl-LL 9982¢£6¢
3P0 Uoseoy SUOdISSeq BpI0 dbueyy kg ddy  3eq sbueqn
%EP'0  00°126'G5% 00°'L¥2$ L 00'089'55$ suojjledlunwio) sulpeln
03s-14192-¢102 odssewng Loz
|ooyog sewng aJpuexaly
(eLe90'6L1L$) fe101 10eloid
"UOIR00| JeU} YBnoJy} Jejus Ueo SJUSp0I OU Jeu} 0S 9|0y a3 yojed 0] Alessadau S1JapIo aBuByd SIY L *paIenoosIp
G6'810°L$ SUOIHIPUOD PaJIsAcasIq sem uonepunoj Buiping ay) ut sjoy Bunsixe ue ‘dures pasodoud auj |[e3sul 0} JapIo Ul S12J40u0d Bupsxe bumowsiuodn  ¥1/02/10 vLIPLILO
oM
J08dods Buiuuidiapun ayj IO 0} SeM UOISIDSP [eUl Y | “SUYjuow Jo polad Jeno Buipiing sy} Jo JusLug|ias ueaubis [euolppe
ou sem asoy) Jey) sieanal podai sy | "Alessaoau Ajn) sem adods [RUONIPPE SIY) JOUIBUM SUULISIOP 0} oS Ue ul Buuojuow
Juswses wiopad 0] sajeloossy B Aled payse Jabeuew ubissp ayyjuiod jey) 1y odoas ay) Buidojenap yym I1SISSE 0] J030BAU0D
Buiuuidepun ue pajoeUo2 YOJ 9y} 0s aa)oeld prepuels Jad S| 2} J0 %004paq 0} J0 pealsul Mojleys AjpAnejsl ajem jey) sbulog
(82°280'021%) NQ—uoISSIWO Uuo paseq sem lodal [eojuyosjosl eniulay | 1984 0g o Buipjing ay} Jo apis }ses ay} Joj Buluuidiopun papnjoul adoos leuiBuo syl ¥1/62/10 viivLIL0
8ud-5250-LL $6.862¢
3poyudsesy Suonduoseq JeplQ ebueyy alegddy  3eQq ebueyd
%EE'L  €€'6EG'PBE'RS ££'6€8'601$ €8 00°004'722'8$ ou] ‘slojoenuod BN “H™M
diS-1£9v2-210T dIS umoug z 102
Awopeoy Ajunwwo g umolg H pieuoy
JaquinN  JPesjuo) junowy S18pI0 S18pIO Junowy
Od 309, joeue) afiueyn abuey)n joeajuc)
Jaquinp 3dy peog ajorI0 |ejoL pasiAdy lejol Rqunn lewibLIO Jaquinp jasfoid JOPUd}/ jooysg

9071 JIAHO IONVHI

6409 obed L/LE/L0 OV pL/LO/LO we.Bo.d Jussroidw) ejded
pL0Z/I8LIZ :9ed woJj abues s9j9A9 [eroadde Jopio sbueys asay | sjooyog d1qng obesiyo

¥10¢ Yd1e|y SdD



14-0326-PR8

60 IONVYHO W Hodey ‘sleaue U] pieog ey} 0) palioda. Buteq aue pue parordde usaq sney sieplo sbueyo Buimoijos sl

‘9j9|dwos sem ubisap ay} Joye abewep

7.°6.5'G$ SUOHIPUOD palsaodsia Jojem [euollippe 0} onp jusweelds: 8|} BullY JO 4S00Z IPUOHIPPE Ue 813]dWod pue Pio4eds 0} JOJe| pue SeLRlew spinoid  FLOL/LO chiiet
8dd-¥col-cl £686092
3P0y uoseay . SUONAIoSa(] Japip ebueyy deqaddy  3dreq ebueyn
%C9' L= PG OLS PITS (66°€L0'7$) 4 £6'065'8¥2$ "00SSY ' UIS]PIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "H'd
d3aN-12222-v102 d3am udoyd ¥10z
Jooyas uidoyo suepaiy
(15'968'L$) [e}oL 309/0ud
‘YIeausapun | DA 10U Sem 218U JeU) PIISAOISIP SEM I ‘PAA0O W 1am ABY) UapA “SHUN BUINBYS JjeISule) pue SAoW O} pa|jed
SJUSWINIOP JoEU0D [eulbLIo 8U ‘Alleuoiippy '10BJUOD 9seq dU} Jo 9doos By} apIsIno ‘palinbaa aq pinom Buiyoied | HA ‘@Joeey L
‘JINpUOd 3y} Joj 3j0y B AlUo ‘sax0q uoloun[ ou aJom aIoy) Jey} paISsAcOSIP SeM I PanoLLRI d1om sasnoyBop sy} usypp sied
£1'6£8°2% SUOIIPUOD [PRISA0DSI  JBA0D [99)S SSOIUIB]S B YIIM S9j0Y aY} Jon0D pue sasnoybop [eoljose (g¢) arolal 03 JN0 pajled SJUsWNoop 1oequod jeulbio sy  #1/01/10 (AN A AN
(29ereo1$) pa3oalI] JBUMO *SpUN} 8oUBMa|je PaSNUN JO UONEI|IDUCIal Jo) S14aplo abueys ipalD  ¥1/02/10 LIFLILO
"$9|qe} pasodind-a1 8y} 84im 0} 1502 3Y] 1 1opIo abueyd siy | “sa|ge)} pam-uou ‘pasodind-al papnold SdD "sigejieaeun
aweosq so[qe] oIndwod paum-a1d mau ‘Jswiwns sy} Buung "suonels (zg) Joj elep pue semod yym (Jaumo Aq papinoad
€0'219'6$ peoslqg lBumQO Ile) sojge) eIndwiod G piepuess (G 1) pue sjge} LIndwiod sjqisssade g (1) 24im 03.1030e.3U00 8y} Joy pafles adoas fleuiblio syl vL/OL/LO eL8LiLL
gud-+201-Cl LEE6YST
3P0 Uoseoy SUoNdNosSaq Joplo ebueyy 3Jegddy  djeQq ebueyn
%€8'0- 0L'€E0'25L$ (06'99Z°1$) 14 00'00€°€S1L$ 0SSV B UISRIN "'N'S ‘ueyosed "H'd
¥OI-18922-€102 oI lleddeyd g10z
jooysg Arejuawialg [leddeyn ezy3
(00'00L'19) [e101 Josfo.id
‘}paIo Jo eouejdatoe spuswwooal pue a|qejdesoe
S1 8Ul| pa|[eIsul 8U} J2U} PSPRIOUOD PUE ‘Uole||BISUl BU} PAMBIASI Sey Wea) J08[o.d "Hpalo BuLisyo s1J03oeljuod ‘sul BunnoJal
(00°002°L%) pejoalIg eumQ o nal| U] ISl yound uo pajuspl sem auy| jo Bunnouas pue ‘sBuimelp 1oe13U00 9seq Jod aul 9jesUSPUOD |[eIsul Jou pIp Jojbeiuo)  ¥L/IOL/LD €1/e0/2)
8¥d-G250-LL 18€48YC
3P0 uoseay SUOTIANDSa(] BpI0 dbueyy orqddy  3jeq abuey)
%0L'0- 00°000°€82$ (00°0002%) Z 00°000°G82$ 20SSY g USSPIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'd
M1S-19.22-2L02 M1Suoud zioe
100Y2g uojulo 3mag
08'8€0°L$ fejoL309f0.id
“joe)s Asuuiyo Jo|lews
08'8€0°L$ HOV— UoISS|WQO pue mau ayj Jo Med se sjosuod Jadwep ainssaid SujsLuosed 2} JO [EAOWB BU} 0} 8NP uoielqieo-a) pue Butim-a1 paainbaseiog  ¥1/02/10 ¥1/20/10
8Hd-G2G0-LL [y AANAerA
3poyuoseay SUoONANoSaq Jeplp abuey) deqddy  9jeq ebuey)
%850~ LL'.S¥'0€C$ (eg'zve'L9) 14 00'008°L€2$ $91e100SsY ¢ 8|qelay
ALS-LLOYC-PLOT MISUezoN ¥1L0Z
|ooyas Jezo | v Buedjjop
JaquinN  Joeqjuo) jJunowy SI3pPIO S19p10 Junourny
od 409, oenuo) afiuey) abueyn joRLUO0D
1aquinp 3dy preog ?jorI0 lejoL pasiAdy |lejol Jpquiny reutbuo Jaquinp 309loiyg 10puap [jooyosg
90T d3AHO IDNVHO
6402 :obed PLILENL0 0} L/LO/LO weiboid Jusweroidwi [ejiden
yL0Z/8LIZ :o1ed wioay abued s8]9A2 eroidde Joplo sbueyo asay | sjooyoas 21|qnd ommo__._O

102 yd1e sd)



14-0326-PR8

60 IONVHO W Modey ‘slealle Ul preog su) o} palodal Buieq ale pue paroidde usaq aney sispio abueyod Buimoio) sty

(F1'vP6'LS) [ejoy Joafoid
L 7v6'19) BYIO AousBunuod pasnun o) jopio abueyoipald  vL/OL/LO €1/1e/0l
8dd-+20L-2l 0£96192
SpoD UoSESY SUONANOSaq JBpIO sbueyd S ddy  Beq obuey)
%G1L'9- 98689629 (FLp6'L$) L 00°0£9°1€$ 2088y % USSIBIN ' N'S ‘USYoSed "H'd
HOI-L06EZ-F10Z I D ‘saybnH 1102
Jooyas saybny sueAg sapeyn
(59'005%) lejo oafoid
(59'095%) 1psID souBMO|lY KousBupuod pasnun Joj Jopio sBuBYDIPRID  ¥L/OL/LO $1/60/10
6£0029¢ :
Bpog uosesy SUoRdISSS BpIO Sbuey)  BlEQddy  9eq sbueyd
%01'9- 8£629'8% (59'0959) I £0'981'6$ OU| ‘SI0JORIUOD BIIN "M
UOIFLE69Z-¥102 YOI UsAoY3eagd ¥1.0Z
JOOYIS UdAOY]adg UOA m_>>_u=|_
(80°¥eL$) [ejoL ysfoid
(80'¥£.L$) 1paID 8oUBMO|IY KouaBupuod pasnun oy jopio sbueyolipald  ¥L/0L/10 ¥1/60/10
84d-+201Cl 0266192
Spojucsesy SUOHANOSeq JopIO ohuey) 3Jegddy  Sed sbueyd
%60'9- 00°0LELLS (80'veL$) I 807021 $ U] ‘sIC0RIUOD BN “HM
WOILL892-¥L0C OISO Bulysiad v102
sonjiuewiny ayj Joj jooyds Joubey 3sapp Buiysiad " uyor
(eL8¥8'LES) fejo 3osfoid
Amh.wvw.wmwv pPa103lIJ JaUMQ spunj >ocmmczcoo pasnun Joj Jlaplo mmcm_(_o Hpaid #1/04/10 cLigLZlL
8Ud-¥201-21 9289092
SpojtosEsy SUORAIOSe( OpI0 obuey) S ddy  Beq dbueq)
%YGe- €6'v88°16LS (L0'zL8229) r4 00°26v'6.LL$ 2088V B USSBIN "N'S ‘usyosed ‘H'd
oVS-19Zhe-£10Z OVS 119M0T €102
|ooyos Alejuauwialg |[omo] [|[assny sawer
(66'€10'7$) [e30 J08(01d
(€2¢65'6%) psjoauq Jeumo ‘AousBunuod pasnUN Joy fopio sbueyo IpaID  ¥1L/0Z/L0 PLISL/LO
8dd-¥201-2) £586092
BpoD Uosesy SUORUWOSe BpI0 S0Uey) S ddy  Sfeq sbueyd
%29'L-  ¥S9LG PvES (66'€10'v$) r4 £6°0€5°8¥2$ 208SY 9 USSPBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd
dIN-12LTZ-VL0T d3aw uidoys »10z
[ooyas uidoy s119palq
JaquinN  JPelu0)  Junowy sI3pIO sSI9pI0 anowy
od 409, Joeuo) abueyn obueysn joeijuon
Jaquinp 3dy pueog ajoel0 lejog pasiAly lejoL RquinnN jewifLIO Jaquinp 308foud I0PUBp Jjooyas
9017 H43AH0 IDNVHD
608 :abed PLILE/LO O} L/LO/LO we.boid juswaroidwi [eyded
vL0Z/8LIZ :o3ed woJ} abue. $319A9 [eaoudde saplo sbueys asay | sjooyos a1qnd obesiyn

10T Yose Sd)



14-0326-PR8

60 ZONVHO W Hodoy

‘sleaue uj pieog ay) o} pauodal Buieq ale pue paroidde usag aney siapio ebueya Bumolio) syl

(oL-0g5°5v$)

pouad Siy} 1o} suapiQ abuey) Jejol

(80°880'951 $) [ejo1 308(0.1d
(80°880'951$) HpaID souUBMO|lY Kouabupuoo pasnun Jo} joplo abueyolpaid  ¥1/02Z/L0 eLeLzL
8ud-¥201-2l 81€6¥5¢
Spoj Uosesy Suondnoseq IBpI0 sbley)  degddy  dQ Sbueyd
%1022~ 2L'0£6255$ (80°880°9G1.$) ! 08'810'60.$ 2088Y @ UBSRIN "N'S ‘Uyosed "H'4
dSO-LLEbZ-eL02 dsDalieluey €102
jooyas aiso1ue )y 9b1005
(08'eeL$) [e3o1 Josfoid
(0g'eeL9) pejosaq eumQ AouaBunuoo pasnun o} Japso abueyoipasn  vL/OL/LO €1/02/T)
8¥d-¥20.-2l 600292
Bpo) Uosesy SUONdNoSeq PpI0 sbuey) SRQUdy  SJeq sbuey)
%8b'9- 89°18G°0L$ (0g'eeL$) I 8¥'glLeLLe oU| ‘sI0)RNUOY JOIIIN "E'M
L-d3AIN-1$292-v102 1-d3 N uosIlIoN ¥1.02
100Y9S UOS(||OI D UIAI]
(69°692'19) [eyo1 yosfo.id
(69'692°19) Upa1D sdUEMO|lY Kousbunuod pasnun Joy jopio abueyopaiy  ¥L/0L/1L0 ¥1/0L110
8ud-¥Z01-2L 0419092
PO UCSESY SUORAUose(] BpIQ Jbueyy)  SEQddy  S1e( Sbueyd
%82'9- 0T .Lr6'8L$ (69'692'19) I 68'912'0Z% 20S8Y ’g U9SIBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H'4
404-12092-¥102 404 19Y1ed ¥102
1o0yos JayieD eljIM
JOGWINN  JORIUOD  junowyy SI9pI0 S19pI0 Junowrny
Od 10 9% penuo) abuey) abuey) joRIUO0D
Jaquinp 3dy pueog ajoeI0 jejo1 PasiAY . lejoL Bquny reutbuo Jaquiny joafoad FLITIETY |jooysg

901 ¥IAHUO IONVHI

63406 :obed
v102/8LIZT :¥ea

v1/LE/L0 031 L/L0/L0
woJy abuel sa[oko jerosdde Japio sbueys assy |

¥10C Ud1eN

weiboid uswanoidw| leyiden
s|ooydg dl|qnd obeslyo

A\,



